COUNCIL CIRCULAR NO. 03
Series of 2022

TO

: SCHOOLS DISTRICT SUPERVISORS, SCHOOL PRINCIPALS/

HEAD TEACHERS

DISTRICT FIELD ADVISERS AND TROOP LEADERS FOR SECONDARY

PUBLIC AND PRIVATE SCHOOLS

ALL MUNICIPALITIES AND TAGBILARAN CITY

SUBJECT

: "THE SAGE SPACE ACT", A VIRTUAL CONVERSATION

DATE

: MARCH 14, 2022

As part of the activities to commemorate the National Women's Month, the Girl Scouts of the Philippines, Bohol Girl Scout Council is offering a free webinar on the Safe Spaces Act entitled "The Sage Space Act", A Virtual Conversation for our registered Senior and Cadet Girl Scouts on March 25, 2022 (Friday) from 10:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon via Zoom.

In this virtual event, the Girls will be able to know the Republic Act No. 11313: Safe Spaces Act (Bawal Bastos Law) and thereby learn how to protect themselves and others against gender-based harassment and violence committed in public spaces, educational or training institutions, workplace, as well as online space.

Other important details are hereunder:

Participants

: One (1) registered Senior or Cadet Girl Scout per District

Attire

: GSP Official Uniform

Confirmation

 Deadline of submission on the name of girl participant per district will be on or before March 23, Wednesday with details below submitted to the Council through the District Field Adviser (DFA) for Secondary
 Name of Girl, Email Address, Contact Number, Name of Troop

Leader and GSP Registration Date

Links

: Registration Form and Zoom links will be sent directly to the

participants

Zoom Name

: Girls must use their full names with the name of their districts

- Example: Valencia - Maria O. Monte

The District Field Advisers for Secondary are requested to coordinate with the Council Staff regarding the confirmation of their girl participants, and for any concerns.

Please be guided accordingly. Widest dissemination is highly appreciated.

Thank you very much for your continued support to Girl Scouting!

PRISCILLA MOONYEEN P. MONTAÑEZ

Council Executive

JOSEPH IRWIN A. LAGURA, PhD

Schools Division Superintendent DepEd Tagbilaran City Division GS Council Commissioner for

Administration

ANNE MARIQUIT D. OPPUS, PhD

Council President

BIANITO A. DAGATAN, EdD, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

DepEd Bohol Division

GS Council Commissioner for

Administration